
See Sheet 3
for Assy Detail

See Sheet 2
for Assy Detail

1601-230
Mtg Plate
Gearbox

2601-136
Spacer
4X

2615-669
Carriage Bolt
3/8-16 x 1 1/4
4X

2615-687
Carriage Bolt
3/8-16 x 3
4X

1601-110
Pulley

1601-027
Gearbox

1603-200
Housing

1601-157
Motor Assy

1602-075  Door
2600-732  Logo Plate
2802-040 Wshr Push 2X
1897-050 Gasket Rd 2X
4001-035 Lock Cylinder
1702-503 Lock Cam
2599-008 Patent label
2902-003 Nut 6-32  2X
2600-214 Spring Clip 2X
1603-001 Crank Tool

1601-047
Belt

1603-032
Panel Assy
Interlock

2620-029
Washer
4X

2620-047
Washer
Lock  8X

2620-405
Nut  8X
3/8-16

2615-662
Carriage Bolt
5/16-18 x 5/8"
8X 

2620-029
Washer
8X

1603-026
Bkt Lower
Interlock

2615-605 Carr Bolt
2902-006 Nut 7X

2902-006
Nut Lock
10-32  2X

1603-002
Pulley

DETAIL D 
SCALE 1 : 3

2600-639 Loop
2615-605 Carr Bolt
2902-006 Nut 4X

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A Created new operator 1603-380 from old number 1603-180 6/9/2021 DC
B Change to 4 bolts on bushing block, remove top carriage bolts replace with K.O. 8/30/2024 DC

B

IPB-Model 1603-380, Barrier Arm-Auto Spike 
Operator, 115V 1/2 HP 

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

SHEET 1 OF 2

REV.

A DWG.  NO.SIZE

Scale: None
1603-380

Notes: Unless Otherwise Specified.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY
OF DOORKING.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF DOORKING IS PROHIBITED.

DOORKING



1601-139
Bushing Block

1603-226
Drive Shaft
Assy

2601-134
Spacer

1601-032
Bushing
4X

1603-245
Upper Chain
W/Links

1603-055
Output Shaft
Assy

2615-664
Carriage Bolt
5/16-18 X 1 1/2
   8X

1603-232
Bushing Block
2X

2620-310
Nut 3/8-16
Lock

1603-037
Support

2601-132
Spacer

2615-687
Carriage Bolt
3/8-16 x 3

2601-139
Idler 2X

2615-673
Carriage Bolt
3/8-16 x 2  1/4
2X

1601-139
Bushing Block

2600-061
Collar 

2600-061
Collar 

1603-228
Bushing 
Block

1603-250
Chain Lower
W/Links

1601-017
Sandwich
Plate

1601-016
Magnet
Plate

2601-134
Spacer

1601-044
Magnet
Holder 2X

2600-817
Magnet 2X
(Note Orientation)

2615-184
Bolt Gr8
1/2-13 x 2 1/4
2X

2616-006
Screw  6X
6-32 x 3/16

2620-411
Nut 5/16-18
8X

2600-061
Collar 

2902-004
Nut Lock
8-32  6X

2620-131
Washer
4X

1601-185
Washer
Race  4X

1601-060
Bearing 4X

2620-320
Nut 1/2-13
Lock

2615-669
Carriage
Bolt 2X

1601-029
Connecting
Link 

2620-320
Nut 1/2-13
Lock

2615-673
Carriage Bolt
3/8-16 x 2  1/4
2X

DETAIL C 
SCALE 1 : 4

1603-240
Turn Buckle
2X

2620-420
Nut 1/2-13
2X

B
SHEET 2 OF 5

REV

A
DWG.  NO.SIZE

Scale: None
1603-380 



1601-152
Top Panel

1601-010
Board Assy

1601-150
PC Board
Mtg Panel

2600-820
Grommet
4X

1601-007
Terminal
Strip

2616-003
Screw
6-32 x 3/4"

1400-032
Momentary
Rocker Switch

2600-402
Rocker Switch
On-Off 

1601-055
High Voltage
Divider

2600-619
Wire Loop 2902-004

Nut 8-32
4X

1200-028
Outlet 2X

2600-439
Cup Washer
2902-010
Nut Ground 

2600-414
Terminal
Strip

3129-002
Cover

2616-003
Screw
6-32 x 3/4"

2616-002
Screw
6-32 x 1/2"

B
SHEET 3 OF 5

REV

A
DWG.  NO.SIZE

Scale: None
1603-380


